PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3505500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSI CHERBIS	07/28/2011
NOAM ROZENSHTEIN	07/28/2011
TOMER SEGEV	07/28/2011
AVILEVY	07/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMTEK LTD.		
Street Address:	POB 544, RAMAT GABRIEL INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	MIGDAL HAEMEK		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	23150		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13545014		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-838-5568 MAIL@I-P.CO.IL Email: **Correspondent Name: RECHES PATENTS** 211 NORTH UNION ST. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3017/409-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES
SIGNATURE:	/OREN RECHES/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=3017-409-US-Assignment-IDF#page1.tif source=3017-409-US-Assignment-IDF#page2.tif



Camtek Ltd.

E-Mail: info@camtek.co.il • Web site: http://www.camtek.co.il
P.O. Box 544 Migdal Haemek 23150, Israel
Tel: +972-4-604-8100 • Fax +972-4-6440523

٦	7
כטוווווורנפע דוסנטכטנ וו טווו	Committee Dr
5	2
ζ	ξ.
~	<u>_</u>
5	3
Ξ	3
	2
	2
l	•
	ະ
5	ž
1	

Decision:

File

윽

Public

윽

Abandon

Title: Initial Invention Disclosure Form for

Automated inspection before and after digital printing

(PCB, MEP, DMD, SELA): Department:

IP Department

Camtek Ltd. Confidential - For internal use only. Do not disclose or distribute Page 2 of 9

Document History

Date	Version	Description of Update	Written by
28.7.2011	1.0	Create	Avi Levy

Date:

(Provide Initial Date of Invention)

and 1975	
	200
	1. 60
	" (
1.09.69	
201 5 201	
18.0a25	
49.6957	
	1
	1
Section 45 Per S	
21 1 1111 11 1	

Title:

Automotive and the second seco	
The state of the s	
 Fig. 4, page 2, tagger 4, it should be added to 2011, it glob built in a page 4, and the page 4. 	ķ.
man de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del co	
adaption and decided one many a particular field of the filters of the	m
	94
O)	k.
	ė.
I JULIUM AUSTRA I ALIBANASSA ARIST BRESAN AN ARIST ME	8
i di transferi i kramina kan kan kan kan kan baran da kan da kan da kan 🕏 🕏	r.
Find Her was the fluorist state and and a County similar Feb.	20
[- 18] - 19 : 148 i - 19 - 18 : Artif proposito	•
A SEC AND THE STORY OF A SEC AND A SEC AND A SECOND	
BULLER SAN PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE RESERVE OF THE SAN PARTY OF	95
i Replika Pilitir medalega belar gelegir yili bili bilik bilik bilik bili	
그는 그 가는 가는 사람이 나는 생각이 그 살아왔다면서 하는 것들은	'n.
[사이는 19 He II 이 시간	27
 Land College Coll	М.
a constant parties for an incompanies of the property of the p	ø.
	1
Special control of the control of th	
attribute of the state of the s	驗
The property of the common property of the property of the common pr	
467-349-64-44-31 FB - 574-11 NO TS 0000 BIDDING	10
1 1 8 7 Barrell P. C. S.	٠.,
The common of the Property of the Property of the Common o	
i demografica de la companya de la c	Ю.
ar feet (starte blee Alexandra Billian I Arthur and	'n,
	١.
	1
and p	Ģ.
	1
- 化基础基础 Balkuph # Balkup (1939) \$10.00 (1957) [15]	
	140
	90
A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
TO SELECT SAFETY CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SE	
New Process of the Control of the Co	10
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	rii.
	93
The Continue of All III All of the Paragraph	8.5
The state of the s	-
The property of the problem of the control of the c	
1911 A SECTION OF THE	
7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
TO THE THE THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	di
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ĸ.,
Organical Community of the Community of	
	3
 CONTROL OF ANTONOMINE MARKET AND ARROWS TO A PERSON OF A PERSON O	
Principal College of State of September 1995	
 PERSONATOWNERS OF SALES AND ESTABLISHED 	
 1996 (1) and probable 10 and graphed a professional 	
 propagation and a physical streets of the global activities. 	
 Becompare Better in the Total Control of the Control	
The first control of the control of	
	_



monitoring an operator, evaluating a roughness of a overall goal of the invention (detecting a defect, Notes: The title shall not include the invention but Software invention can have the fallowing title: A surface, generating a TEM sample).... rather be more general - it may indicate what is the

computer program product for.....

IP Department Camtek Ltd. Confidential - For internal use only. Do not disclose or distribute

Page 3 of 9

Inventors (Provide Names of all inventors and their addresses)

The state of the s		
Mitzpe Aviv, 20187	Avi Levy	# 4
Ha'horesh 31b, Kiryat Tivon	Tomer Segev	#3
Yigal Cohen 14, Afula	Noam Rozenstein	# 2
Berl Katzenelson 67, Haifa	Yosi Cherbis	#1
Address	Full Name	Inventor

General Information about the process of discovering the invention:

3			2		_	z
	Applicable written article	summary or/and	Applicable Meeting	drawing or/and sketches	First written document,	Item
					Emails	Title/File name
						Author
						Date

provide their testimony supporting this Initial Disclosure. Please attach all available original documents described above. If the document is not available ask at least 2 participants to

Background

In most production processes, in order to increase the production yield, inspection systems are added to the production line to detect production defects before the final product is completed, therefore, increasing the production yield. Now days, that digital printing becomes a method of producing products such as PCBs, solar cells and other printed electronics products, it makes sense to incorporate inspection into the printing systems to perform online inspection. With the use of digital printing, the inspection can be incorporated also in between the printed layers / processes.

Incorporating the inspection system within the printing system provides many benefits such as minimizing handling related defects and can guarantee good final product.

With today's traditional manufacturing of PCB the AOI inspection is done on a separate tool and practically can't be used for 100% in process inspection.



Provide a general description of the relevant field. Examples:

- Inspection of PCBs, yield management, failure analysis.
- Explain current situation in industry most common solutions and practices. Examples
- PCB is manufactured by a complex manufacturing process. In order to increase the yield of the PCB manufacturing process various inspection processes were developed... Failure analysis may involve preparing a TEM sample. The TEM sample should be very thin...

Note: This document is a <u>technical</u> document - do not try to be a patent attorney or use "legal" words

Camtek Ltd. Confidential - For internal use only. Do not disclose or distribute IP Department Page 4 of 9

IP Department Camtek Ltd. Confidential - For internal use only. Do not disclose or distribute

Page 5 of 9

Problem(s) to be solved and advantages by the invention:

Example:





of the problems to be solved. The advantages is solved and HOW the problem is solved. of the invention should include which problem term "device" or "system". Provide examples you invent a device or system - please use the a method please use the term "method". If Do not use the term "invention" - if you invent

Problem	Advantage	Describe HOW
Digital Printing may inhibit printing errors and defects that may cause final defects in the produced product	Online inspection will provide feedback on the printing quality	By adding inspection capabilities to the printing system, the inspection can be done on the printer, therefore, reducing handling defects, reducing production costs etc.
The printing may be performed on a defected substrate	Performing inspection prior to the printing will verify that the substrate has no defects	By adding inspection capabilities to the printing system, the inspection can be done on the printer, therefore, reducing handling defects, reducing production costs etc.
In multiple layer printing, printing defects occur in internal layers with no detection, therefore higher scrap rate may occur	Inspection will be done every layer to assure perfect print in every layer	By incorporating the inspection on the printing system the inspection can be done through process

Brief Description of the invention If the invention is a SYSTEM:

P Tro

If the invention is a SYSTEM - draw the blockscheme of the system, describe the elements of the systems and explain each element of the system. Each element of the system should be linked to the solution that you found. Provide as many options as possible.

IP Department Page 7 of 9

as passible. method to operate. Provide as many options between steps that enable the system / chart (work flow) that illustrates each If the invention is a METHOD - draw a flow possible step of the method and relationship

Notes: If the invention is System and Method draw both related chapters

stages, system components) that differ it detailed description of the elements (method manner in which your system/method solves in the art to understand the invention. The The text should be accompanied by one or from prior art elements. the problem. You should provide a more description should concentrate on the The description should enable a man skilled

Please add (as an attachment) any notebook diagrams, 3D or 2-D drawings of mechanical charts (of methods), timing diagrams, block records or other internal documents that describe the system/method

more drawings. Drawings can include flow

PATENT REEL: 036505 FRAME: 0382

If the invention is a METHOD:



and the second of the	
3D parts printing etc	_
	_
- 7	-
Ŏ	_
	w,
$\boldsymbol{\sigma}$	Š
V.	Α.
	⋍
3	
3.7	9
	⊒,
=	⊐.
100	
Survey Commence of the	_
연 (,ca
5	
	S
	0
	$\overline{}$
	≍
	Ψ.
	_
	3
BECHOOL AND ALCOHOLDE	a
	S
	ᅎ
planti este en la	77
The Control of the Control	ず
	₹,
	≍
	=
	ಷ
경기는 그 얼마와 되어	Ju
	_
e di Perlanda de de	$\stackrel{\smile}{\sim}$
	글,
	≌:
	ס
	യ
	~
	≓
	_
	.W
	- △,
	S.
September 1995 Ber	S
	٠
	_
	O.
	ūΘ
	<u>u</u>
	×
	-
	Etch resist printing, Solder mask Printing (prior patent exists), Legend pr
	₹
	=
	7
	=
skiff wastaw	ಷ
1 C 1 (400) 1 1 1 4	2

You should include all passible options - including options that are not expected to be included in the current version of the system/ method or even be implemented in the future - and including options that were not fully evaluated or tested.

all possible embodiments. Attach all necessary sketches and draws describing work flow, system, it elements and method of operation for preferable and

Signatures

Signature of inventor(s):

	Name	Signature	Date
Inventor # 1:	Yosi Cherbis	Charley	28.7.11
Inventor # 2:	Noam Rozenstein		1 2 1
Inventor # 3:	nventor # 3: Tomer Segev	W	28/2/11
Inventor # 4: Avi Levy	Avi Levy	1	28.7.11

Approved by:

28/7/11	212-	Tomer Segev	Marketing Manager
28.7.11		Noam Rozenstein	R&D Manager
Date	Signature	Name	Title

ASSIGNMENT

We_the inventor (s) ("Assignors") hereby assign to CAMTEK Ltd. a corporation of Israel, having a
at Ramat Gabriel In
for the invention, which was developed as part of the Assignors job's description and entitledand
to possible corresponding applications to be filed worldwide according to exclusive decision of Camtek Ltd. (hereinafter: "IP
Rights");

Cooperation

The Assignor(s) agree to sign any further assignments or documents that may be needed in the future in order to execute IP

be necessary or appropriate to in order to give effect to the IP Rights.

의 오 Assignor(s) hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee to execute such further documents, and do such other acts and things as may

Each Inventor: Please Sign Below:

In witness whereof, we hereby affix our names and signatures, on this __

Date: 28.7.11 Name: Yosi Clerby, Signature: Clerby

Date: "- Name: Mount Respect Signature: Tomer Signature: Name: Ani Lemp, Signature: Name: Name: Ani Lemp, Signature: Name: Name: Ani Lemp, Signature: Name: Name:

RECORDED: 08/31/2015

Camtek Ltd. Confidential - For internal use only. Do not disclose or distribute IP Department Page 9 of 9